Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

  Product Certificate of Analysis Sample(s)
  General Label Information – Sample Label
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
  Stability – Shelf Life Guidance
Specification for Isopropyl Alcohol, 99 Percent, USP,
EP, BP, JP (IS115)
Item Number IS115
Item Isopropyl Alcohol, 99 Percent, USP, EP, BP, JP
CAS Number 67-63-0
Molecular Formula C3H8O
Molecular Weight 60.10
MDL Number
Synonyms Dimethyl Carbinol ; IPA ; Isopropanol ; Propan-2-ol ; 2-Propanol
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (C3H8O) 99.0%
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 25oC 0.783 0.787
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 20oC 0.785 0.788
REFRACTIVE INDEX @ 20oC 1.376 1.378
ACIDITY 0.70 ml
ACIDITY OR ALKALINITY 0.6 ml
APPEARANCE CLEAR AND COLORLESS
CLARITY OF SOLUTION SOLUTION IS CLEAR
ABSORBANCE: .
230 nm 0.30
250 nm 0.10
270 nm 0.03
290 nm 0.02
310 nm 0.01
DISTILLING RANGE (MIN. 94%) 81° - 83°C
NONVOLATILE RESIDUE 20 ppm
WATER 0.5 %
BENZENE AND RELATED SUBSTANCES 2 ppm
TOTAL IMPURITY 0.3 %
PEROXIDES NO COLOR DEVELOPS
VOLATILE IMPURITIES .
INDIVIDUAL IMPURITY 0.1 %
TOTAL IMPURITIES 1.0 %
ELEMENTAL IMPURITIES AS REPORTED
IDENTIFICATION  (A) SPECTRUM MATCHES
REFERENCE
IDENTIFICATION  (B) RETENTION TIME
MATCHES STANDARD
RETEST DATE
DATE OF MANUFACTURE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS AS REPORTED
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Preparation Date: 1/20/2014 Revision Date: 1/16/2018 Revision Number: G3
1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Product code: IS115